

# **2024 Hosting Opportunities**

# \$5,000 - Golden Groove Host

- 8 tickets to Party for Piedmont Park
- VIP reserved seating area for 8 guests
- Name recognition on event website
- Name recognition on day of event signage
- Name recognition in event program
- Green Meadow Circle recognition

## \$2,500 - Silver Synthesizer Host

- 6 tickets to Party for Piedmont Park
- VIP reserved seating area for 6 guests
- Name recognition on event website
- Name recognition on day of event signage
- Name recognition in event program
- Clara Meer Circle recognition

#### \$1,500 - Bronze Beat Host

- 4 tickets to Party for Piedmont Park
- VIP reserved seating area for 4 guests
- Name recognition on day of event signage
- Name recognition in event program
- Olmsted Circle recognition

#### \$500 - VIP Park Protector

- 2 tickets to Party for Piedmont Park
- VIP reserved seating area for 2 guests
- Name recognition in event program
- Name recognition on day of event signage

### \$250 - VIP Supporter

- 2 tickets to Party for Piedmont Park
- Name recognition in event program

Recognition for select printed items requires commitment by August 1st. Hosts above \$1,000 will receive recognition in the 2024 Annual Report.

Yes, I/We			
are honored to support the Party for Piedmont Park to benefit the Piedmont Park Conservancy.  I/We are unable to attend Party, but would like to make a tax-deductible contribution of \$			
		Contact Name:	
		E-mail	
Phone			
My check is enclosed (payable to Piedmon □Please send me an invoice. □Please charge my □AmEx □Mastercar Card Number	d □Visa □Discover		
Exp. Date/ Security Code			
Billing Name			
•			
City State _	Zip		
Sponsorship Levels			
□\$5,000 Golden Groove Host	□\$500 VIP Park Protector		
■\$2,500 Silver Synthesizer Host	□\$250 VIP Supporter		
■\$1,500 Bronze Beat Host			
Please complete this form and return to: Piedmont Park Conservancy PO Box 570355 Atlanta, GA 30357-0795			

You may make an online payment by visiting <a href="https://piedmontpark.org/support-the-park/benefit-events/p4pp/">https://piedmontpark.org/support-the-park/benefit-events/p4pp/</a>
Please provide all guest names to amarchetta@piedmontpark.org by September 1st.